RANBRO

Security & Safety

2023 — 2024 Completed School Safety Drills
Kingswood Upper School

Five (5) Fire

1. Thursday, September 21, 2023 at 9:15AM
Thursday, October 12, 2023 at 10:00AM
Wednesday, November 1%, 2023 at 10:35AM
Tuesday, February 27", 2024 at 1:05PM
Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 3:00PM

ARl N

Two (2) Tornado

1. Friday, October 20", 2023 at 1:55PM
2. Friday, March 8", 2024 at 1:00PM

Four (4) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 24", 2023 at 9:10AM (ALICE Drill Card — Campus Wide)
2. Wednesday, December 6™, 2023 at 10:00AM (Shelter-in-Place)
3. Wednesday, January 31%, 2024 at 8:40AM (Lockdown)
4. 'Thursday, April 25", 2024 at 10:00AM (ALICE)

Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Head of Upper School Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2023 — 2024 Completed School Safety Drills
Cranbrook Upper School

Five (5) Fire

1. Thursday, September 21, 2023 at 8:40AM
Thursday, October 12%, 2023 at 10:35AM
Wednesday, November 1%, 2023 at 10:00AM
Tuesday, February 27%, 2024 at 1:40PM
Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 2:25PM

ARl N

Two (2) Tornado

1. Friday, October 20", 2023 1:00PM
2. Friday, March 8", 2024 at 1:55PM

Four (4) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 24™, 2023 at 9:10AM (ALICE Drill Card — Campus Wide)
2. Wednesday, December 6™, 2023 at 10:35AM (Shelter-in-Place)
3. Wednesday, January 31%, 2024 at 9:15AM (Lockdown)
4. ‘Thursday, April 25", 2024 at 10:35AM (ALICE)

Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Head of Upper School Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2023 — 2024 Completed School Safety Drills
Middle School for Boys

Five (5) Fire

1.  Wednesday, September 27", 2023 at 9:30AM
Tuesday, October 17", 2023 at 10:15AM
Tuesday, November 7d‘, 2023 at 9:35AM
Tuesday, March 5%, 2024 at 1:35PM

D1 e

Two (2) Tornado

1. Tuesday, February 6, 2024 at 9:00AM
2. 'Thursday, March 14%, 2024 at 9:00AM

Four (4) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 24™, 2023 at 9:10AM (ALICE Drill Card — Campus Wide)
2. Tuesday, December 5%, 2023 at 8:35AM (Shelter-in-Place)
3. Tuesday, January 16", 2024 at 9:45AM (Lockdown)
4.

Lesley Rodriguey Christopher Furlong
Lesley Rodriguez Christopher Furlong
Head of Middle School for Boys Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2023 — 2024 Completed School Safety Drills
Middle School for Girls

Five (5) Fire

1. Thursday, September 28", 2023 at 1:30PM
Wednesday, October 11%, 2023 at 10:30AM
Thursday, November 9", 2023 at 9:30AM
Wednesday, April 24", 2024 at 10:30AM

ARl o

Two (2) Tornado

1. Friday, March 8%, 2024 at 9:50AM
2. Wednesday, March 13", 2024 at 9:30AM

Four (4) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 24®, 2023 at 9:10AM (ALICE Drill Card — Campus Wide)
2. 'Tuesday, November 14" 2023 at 9:45AM (Lockdown Drill)
3. Thursday, February 8", 2024 at 1:30PM (Shelter-in-Place Drill)
4. Thursday, April 18", 2024 at 12:45PM (ALICE)

Stacy Rivard Christopher Furlong
Stacy Rivard Christopher Furlong
Head of Middle School for Gitls Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2023 — 2024 Completed School Safety Drills
Brookside/ECC

Five (5) Fire

1.  Wednesday, September 20", 2023 at 10:00AM
Thursday, October 12, 2023 at 9:30AM
Monday, November 13“, 2023 at 10:15AM
Wednesday, April 10", 2024 at 2:00PM

ARl o

Two (2) Tornado

1. Friday, March 15%, 2024 at 10:15AM
2.

Four (4) Safety/Security

1.  Wednesday, October 18", 2023 at 10:15AM (Shelter-in-Place)

2. Tuesday, October 24" 2023 at 9:10AM (ALICE Drill Card — Campus Wide)
3. Wednesday, April 3*, 2024 at 2:00PM (Lockdown)
4

Kedth McConnell Christopher Furlong Kaven Watzon
Keith McConnell Christopher Furlong Karen Watson
Head of Brookside Director of Security and Safety Director of ECC



